
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4929
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2015
HAND OVER SATPURA POWER PLANT TO NTPC
Dhurve Smt. Jyoti

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Satpura power plant has been transferred to National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC); and 

(b) if so, the measures taken to accommodate their officials?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) : In view of (a) above, question doesn't arise. 
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